

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3489 OF 2011

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS. ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

WILSON O.V. ...RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3490 OF 2011

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS. ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

A.V. STEPHEN AND ANR. ...RESPONDENT(S)

AND

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3491 OF 2011

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS. ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

A. SHAJAHAN AND ORS. ...RESPONDENT(S)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2014.09.24
16:19:36 IST
Reason:

O R D E R

1. Ms.Liz Mathew, learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s) submits that the lead matter being Civil Appeal No.8776 of 2010 titled as "State of Kerala and Anr. Vs. M.Hamzakoyam" has been disposed of as withdrawn and the same order needs to be passed in these appeals also.

Court Master

Asstt.Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)