

**Listed on :**

**Court No.**

**Item No.**

**SECTION XIA**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 3489, 3490 and 3491 OF 2011.**

**STATE OF KERALA & ORS.**

**...Appellants**

**Versus**

**WILSON O. V**

**..Respondent**

**OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION**

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18<sup>th</sup> April, 2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“Leave granted.**

**The appeals will be heard on the SLP paper books.  
Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.  
Tag with C.A. No. 8776 of 2010.”**

It is submitted that the Service of notice is complete (in all appeals). Common Original Record has been received from the High Court.

It is further submitted that statement of case has not been filed by the Counsel for the parties so far and as per new amendment SCR 2013 prescribed time to file statement of case has same been expired.

It is further submitted that connected Civil Appeal No. 8776 of 2010 as referred to in the above order has been dismissed as withdrawn vide this Court's order dated 16.4.2013 (copy of order dated 16.4.2013 in enclosed for ready reference for the kind perusal of this Hon'ble Court).

The office report for directions in the appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court.

Dated this the 1<sup>st</sup> day of September, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR